6GK6002-0AC0.-.... RUGGEDCOM RMC20
Automation Technology > Industrial Communication > Industrial Ethernet > RUGGEDCOM Media
Converters
Product-type designation RUGGEDCOM RMC20
Product description 2-Port media converter serial-to-fiber
and serial standards, convert RS232
to either RS485 or RS422 serial
standards
RUGGEDCOM RMC20 MEDIA
CONVERTER IS A UTILITY-GRADE,
PROTOCOL-INDEPENDENT, SERIAL-
TO-FIBER AND SERIAL STANDARDS
CONVERTER FOR ALL YOUR SERIAL
COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS.
THE RMC20 ALLOWS RS485, RS422,
OR RS232 DEVICES OR NETWORKS
TO COMMUNICATE OVER SECURE,
NOISE IMMUNE, OPTICALLY
ISOLATED, FIBER OPTIC CABLING
ATEXTENDED DISTANCES AS WELL
CONVERT RS232 TO EITHER RS485
OR RS422 SERIAL STANDARDS.
Transmission rate
Transfer rate
in accordance with RS 232 300…115200 bit/s
in accordance with RS 422/485 300…115200 bit/s
Interfaces
Number of electrical connections
for network components and terminal
equipment
maximum 1
for serial interfaces / in accordance with RS
232/RS 422/RS 485 / maximum
2
for power supply 1